ACT 90 TRANSFERS LIST AS OF 7/16/2021

gl5499
gl5491
gl5489
915488
rp7889
gl5353
gl5380
gl5592
gl4297
gl3100
gl3118
gl3135
gl3764
gl5713
gl5501
gl5312
gl3753
gl3136
gl5657
gl3104
gl3103
gl2500
gl3119
gl3110
gl3129
gl3101
gl3132
gl5707
gl5368
915496
gl5530
915498
gl5309
gl5620
gl5214
g15328
gl3109

Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu

) 4-1-008:045

) 4-1-008:046

) 4-1-008:054

) 4-1-008:059

) 4-1-008:071,72 por
) 4-1-008:076

) 4-1-009:266

) 4-1-009:269

) 4-1-010:004

) 4-1-010:005

) 4-1-010:006

) 4-1-010:007

) 4-1-010:008

) 4-1-010:026

) 4-1-010:029

1) 4-1-010:030

1) 4-1-010:031

1) 4-1-010:034

1) 4-1-010:037

) 4-1-010:038

) 4-1-010:039
) 4-1-010:040
) 4-1-010:041
)

)

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

4-1-010:042
4-1-010:043
) 4-1-010:044
1) 4-1-010:046
1) 4-1-010:048
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(1
(1
(1
(1
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(1) 4-1-010:080 por,096,097,098,099

(1) 4-1-010:081
(1) 4-1-010:088
(1) 4-1-010:104
(1) 4-1-013:017
(1) 4-1-013:032
(1) 4-1-018:040
(1) 4-1-018:047
(1) 4-1-018:048

4.480
5.055
10.739
21.628
14.387
1.000
31.170
13.888
14.054
5.744
6.490
11.001
3.228
11.745
1.823
11.092
3.429
5.193
4.630
3.536
3.662
3.742
4.094
4.486
4.635
4.014
5.137
5.256
45.066
12.010
1.483
3.320
4.134
16.020
6.899
3.087
1.437

3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
3/29/2016
5/25/2010
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
7/25/2006
1/12/2010
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
10/9/2008
8/29/2017
8/29/2017
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
4/3/2012

Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Special Equestrian
Special Equestrian
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Ag & Pasture

Special Equestian
Special Equestian

Ag & Pasture
Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Ag-Residence

Ag & Pasture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Ag & Pasture

Ag & Pasture

Ag & Pasture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Ag & Pasture

Ag & Pasture
Diversified Agriculture

Ranching
Ranching
Other
Other
Nursery
Food
Food
Food
Food
Other
Other
Food
Nursery
Nursery
Food
Food
Nursery
Food
Nursery
Food
Food
Food
Food
Nursery
Nursery
Food
Food
Nursery
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Ranching
Nursery
Nursery
Food



rp7713
gl5643
gl5493
gl3116
gl3126
gl3121
gl3102
gl5378
gl5354
gl3106
gl3111
gl3122
gl3780
gl5515
gl3107
gl3137
gl5313
gl3125
gl3124
gl3123
gl5577
gl3117
gl5658
gl3127
gl4008
gl5708
gl5168
gl3771
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
gl3120
gl3105
gl3768
gl3112
gl3766
gl5516
gl4970
gl6025

Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu

(1) 4-1-018:049
(1) 4-1-018:051
(1) 4-1-018:052
(1) 4-1-024:023
(1) 4-1-024:054
1) 4-1-024:062,063
1) 4-1-025:022,023
1) 4-1-025:055

1) 4-1-025:057

1) 4-1-026:015

1) 4-1-026:017

1) 4-1-026:018

1) 4-1-026:019

1) 4-1-027:001

1) 4-1-027:002

(1) 4-1-027:004

(1) 4-1-027:005

(1) 4-1-027:006

(1) 4-1-027:007
(1) 4-1-027:008
(1) 4-1-027:009
(1) 4-1-027:010
(1) 4-1-027:011
) 4-1-027:012
)

)

)

)

)

~ o~~~ o~~~ o~~~

4-1-027:014

4-1-027:016

4-1-027:018

4-1-027:019

4-1-027:020
) 4-1-027:023
) 4-1-027:024
) 4-1-027:025
) 4-1-027:026
) 4-1-027:027
) 4-1-027:028
1) 4-1-027:029
1) 4-1-027:030
1) 4-2-010:004

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
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(1) 5-6-050:018 & (1) 5-6-006:056

0.800
2.200
2.740
9.474
9.454
9.862
8.923
2.847
0.800
8.450
7.136
5.492
6.705
1.100
1.002
1.032
1.146
6.032
5.686
7.883
8.860
8.541
9.565
8.634
20.388
19.961
6.521
10.005
19.481
15.101
19.437
5.794
5.515
6.836
7.195
7.001
7.787
80.350

229.660

8/29/2017
9/17/2008
1/28/2020
9/27/2011
10/9/2008
10/9/2008
10/9/2008
8/29/2017
3/23/2009
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
1/12/2010
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
1/12/2010
1/12/2010
8/29/2017
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
8/29/2017
12/7/2020
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
7/21/2017
7/21/2017
7/21/2017
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
9/17/2008
2/4/1998
8/27/2009

Diversified Agriculture
Aquaculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Ag & Pasture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Ag & Pasture
Agriculture

Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Agriculture

Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Agricultural Research
Diversified Agriculture

Other
Food
Food
Food
Food
Nursery
Food
Food
Nursery
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Other
Food
Nursery
Nursery
Food
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Food
Food
Food
Food
Nursery
Food
Nursery
Nursery
Food
Food
Food



rp7825
gl3140
gl4877
gl3138
gl3108

rp5932

gl3134
gl3133
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
Vacant
gl5614

gl4372
g13139

gl5535
Vacant
Vacant
gl5567
gl4642
Vacant
gl5510
gl5538
gl4446
gl4637
gl4366
gl4447
gl4638
gl4455
gld225
gl4456

Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu
Oahu

Maui

Maui
Maui
Maui
Maui
Maui
Maui
Maui
Maui
Maui
Maui

Molokai
Molokai

Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii

(1) 5-8-001:038
(1) 8-5-001:033
(1) 8-5-005:009
(1) 9-1-031:001
(1) 9-4-012:002

(2) 1-1-003:028
(2) 1-1-

005:017,025,034,036,041,045,054;

(2)1-1-006:070

(2) 1-3-004:006,020

2-2-004:001
2-2-004:002
2-2-004:029
2-2-004:031

(2)
)
)
)
) 2-2-004:066
)
)
)

2
(2
(2
(
(
2-2-005:047
2-2-005:053

2
2
2
2
2) 2-3-003:006

(
(
(

(2) 5-2-001:007
(2) 5-2-001:009

1-2-006:019
1-2-006:073
1-8-006:103
1-9-001:018
2-1-016:001
2-2-056:020

(3)
©)
)
®)
(3)
®)
©)
®)
(3) 2-4-049:002
)
)
)
)
)
)
)

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

(3) 2-4-049:004
(3) 2-4-049:006
(3) 2-4-049:007
(3) 2-4-049:009
(3) 2-4-049:010
(3) 2-4-049:011
(3) 2-4-049:012

1-2-006:005,007
1-2-006:015,016

2.164
114.800
36.048
110.106
487.049

1.100

10.290
421.170
22.000
13.000
20.980
139.280
149.030
19.100
223.290
13.140

81.181
205.000

377.250
441.000
816.000
49.210
49.082
29.880
50.887
2.468
10.021
10.021
10.008
10.008
10.021
10.021
10.021
6.784

8/29/2017
7/21/2017
12/23/2008
5/28/2019
2/20/2012

7/20/2009

7/20/2009
10/21/2008
3/6/2020
3/6/2020
3/6/2020
3/6/2020
3/6/2020
3/6/2020
3/6/2020
10/21/2008

6/6/2008
6/6/2008

8/12/2013
10/22/2008
3/6/2018
10/22/2008
8/12/2013
8/12/2013
10/22/2008
10/22/2008
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009

General Agriculture
Pasture

General Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Oahu Pasture Leases
Agriculture

Agriculture

Intensive Agriculture
Pasture

Pasture

Pasture

Pasture

Pasture

Pasture

Pasture

Intensive Agriculture
Maui Pasture Leases
Hawaii Plant Material Center
Diversified Agriculture
Molokai Pasture Leases
Pasture

Diversified Agriculture

Intensive Agriculture
Ag & Pasture

Aquaculture

General Agriculture/Residenc
Ag & Pasture

Diversified Agriculture
Agriculture

Ag & Pasture

Diversified Agriculture
Ag-Residence

Ag-Residence

Ag-Residence

Food
Ranching
Food
Food
Food

Food

Food
Nursery
Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Food

Other
Food

0
Ranching

Other
Ranching

Other

Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery



gl4364
gl4634
gl5615
gl4636
gl4640
Vacant
gl4445
gl5905
gl4205
gl4632
rp7775
gl5811
gl5586
gl5553
gl5549
gl3114
gl5554
rp2001
gl3130
gl5551
gl5550
rp3131
rp7839
gl6024
gl5356
gl5573
gl5539
Vacant
rp7732
gl3142
gl5599
gl5655
gl4548
gl4549
gl3002
gl3003
gl4790
gl3115

Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii
Hawaii

(3) 2-4-049:017
(3) 2-4-049:020
(3) 2-4-049:021
(3) 2-4-049:022
(3) 2-4-049:023
(3) 2-4-049:024
(3) 2-4-049:026,027,028

(3) 2-4-049:029

(3) 2-4-049:031

(3) 2-4-049:032

(3) 3-1-004:001

(3) 3-1-004:002

002:007,008; (3)4-1-001:0086; (3)4-1-
(3) 4-3-003:002,003,004,005,006,007
(3) 4-4-001:001

(3) 4-4-011:033

(3) 4-6-001:007,008,018
(3) 4-6-002:001

(3) 4-6-002:007

) 4-6-003:001,002,020
) 4-6-004:001,002,003,005,006
) 4-7-004:009

) 4-9-011:002

) 5-5-003:004,005,0086; (3)5-5-005:0
) 5-5-003:012

) 5-5-003:018

) 5-5-004:051,052
) 5-5-007:005

) 5-5-007:011

) 5-8-002:002

) 5-9-001:004; (3)5-9-003:002,004: (:
) 5-9-002:006

) 6-6-005:021

) 6-6-005:026

) 6-6-005:028

) 7-9-016:004,008,018,019

) 8-8-004:010

)

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3) 9-5-015:003

(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(
(

12.683
10.243
10.243
10.243
10.243
10.231
30.340
10.103
60.000
9.079
489.670
56.460
2,324.293
164.918
32.100
5.424
117.980
90.800
67.690
386.031
523.883
35.500
11.600
879.549
14.370
37.585
4.434
40.570
77.000
73.000
5,864.519
138.000
16.958
35.818
3.675
2.035
7.850
2,197.290

10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
1/28/2011
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
8/12/2013
10/14/2009
10/14/2009
8/12/2013
3/24/2015
9/21/2012
10/22/2008
10/22/2008
8/12/2013
10/22/2008
10/22/2008
10/22/2008
10/22/2008
8/12/2013
10/22/2008
7/31/2015
4/12/2018
8/12/2013
8/12/2013
4/23/2013
10/22/2008
8/12/2013
2/27/2019
2/27/2019
2/27/2019
10/22/2008
10/22/2008
10/31/2011
2/13/1991
8/12/2013
8/12/2013

Agriculture

Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agr
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agr

Ag & Pasture
Intensive Agriculture
Agriculture
Agriculture

Pasture

Intensive Agriculture
Dairy

Diversified Agriculture
General Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Pasture

Pasture

General Agriculture
Ag & Pasture

Pasture

Intensive Agriculture
Dairying/Pasture

Ag & Pasture
Intensive Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture

Pasture

Pasture

Pasture

Pasture

Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Ag Processing
Diversified Agriculture
Pasture

Hawaii Pasture Leases

Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery

Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Nursery
Ranching
Food
Ranching
Food
Food
Food
Food
Ranching
Ranching
Food
Ranching
Ranching
Food
Ranching
Ranching
Food
Food

Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Other
Food
Other
Other
Food
Ranching

14



gl4913-A
gl5367
gl4654
gl4741
gl5470
gl4938
gl4392
gl5113
Vacant
gl3143
rp7317
Vacant
gl3144
rp7045
rp7794
rp7321
gl5397
gl5381
rp7738
rp7771
gl5659
rp2102
gl5583
Vacant
gl5480
gl5660
gl3128
gl3113
gl4393
gl5322
gl3141
gl5824
gl5563

Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai
Kauai

(4) 1-2-002:006
(4) 1-2-002:022
(4) 1-2-002:035
(4) 1-2-002:042
(4) 1-2-002:043
(4) 1-9-001:003
(4) 1-9-001:011
(4) 1-9-001:014
(4) 1-9-002:001
(4) 1-9-002:013
(4) 1-9-002:019
(4) 1-9-002:020
(4) 1-9-002:045
(4) 1-9-003:006
(4) 1-9-003:010
(4) 1-9-012:011
(4) 1-9-012:028
(4) 2-8-022:006,011
(4) 4-1-001:007
(4) 4-1-001:012
(4) 4-1-002:012,018
(4) 4-1-009:005,006
(4)

) 4-3-004:009

) 4-4-002:031

) 4-4-004:004,051

) 4-4-004:005

) 4-4-004:043

) 4-4-004-044

) 4-5-015:008
(4) 4-6-005:009
(4) 4-6-005:011
(4) 4-6-008:001

4
4
4
4
(4
(4
(4
(4
(4
(4
(4
4

4-3-004:001,014,017

32.929
5.195
42.019
5.601
17.297
4.950
4.080
6.100
2.396
4.246
1.140
0.930
6.730
7.826
4.037
0.950
7.220
66.100
19.980
6.130
8.430
10.444
73.370
25.710
19.162
33.930
49.701
3.000
40.260
10.426
3.000
4.110
21.400

total acres 19,290.809
total leases 181

7/9/2009
7/9/2009
7/9/2009
7/9/2009
7/9/2009
2712017
1/30/2017
1/8/2020
1/9/2009
10/10/2008
2/7/2017
1/9/2009
10/10/2008
2712017
2/7/2017
2712017
1/9/2009
2/7/2017
2/7/2017
2712017
2/7/2017
2/7/2017
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
1/9/2009
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
12/21/2011
2712017
2/7/2017
12/21/2011
2/7/2017

Intensive Agriculture
Aquaculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Ag-Residence
Agriculture
Agriculture

Diversified Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Diversifed Agriculture
Ag-Residence
Intensive Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
General Agriculture
Pasture

Ag & Pasture
Intensive Agriculture
Pasture

Ag & Pasture

Pasture

Diversified Agriculture
General Agriculture
Pasture

Pasture

Agricultural Processing
Ag-Residence
General Agriculture
Diversified Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Intensive Agriculture
Kauai Pasture Leases

Statewide Pasture Leases

Other
Other
Other
Other
Other
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Ranching
Ranching
Food
Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Food
Ranching
Ranching
Ranching
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
Food
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